

Board of Selectmen

Members

Mark E. Varney Chair

Roger W. Sanborn *Member*

Edward J. Cherian, Jr. *Member*

Alan H. Hardy Town Administrator

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9184

November 25, 2018

Dear Community Members,

It is with mixed emotions and sincere gratitude that we share that Fire Chief Ray Fisher has announced his retirement effective March 12, 2019 after 56 years of service.

Chief Fisher began his career with the Boscawen Fire Department in 1963 and became Fire Chief in 1997. He has been an instrumental leader within the Town of Boscawen for over five decades and we thank him for his years of service and dedication to our community.



As we look to the future, we intend to recruit and hire a new Fire Chief by March 1, 2019, allowing for a transition period between Chief Fisher and the new Fire Chief. This will result in no lapse in leadership for the Boscawen Fire Department.

Please join us in thanking Chief Fisher for his many years of dedication to our community. We are currently planning a much deserved retirement party in his honor. Details will be provided in the near future.

Boscawen Board of Selectmen,

Mark E. Varney

Roger W. Sanborn

Edward J. Cherian, Jr.

Mad EVang

remine som

Edward of Chem

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.